23MY Forte
Confidential Internal Use Only.
All descriptions, features, and items in this guide are subject to change. Document is not a technical specification listing and may not include all features or descriptions
January 12, 2023
2023 Seltos Dealer Order Guide
S
Sporty, Stylish & More Fun to Drive
SX
Fully loaded and bold
LX
Affordably Equipped & Capable
• Added Acoustic Glass Windshield
(across all trims)
Confidential Internal Use Only: 10.31.22
2023 Kia Seltos – Updates & Changes
S
• Added Blind Spot Collision Avoidance
• Added Rear Cross-Traffic Collision
Avoidance
- New Navigation Package
• 10.25” display with navigation
• SiriusXM Sat Radio
• Kia Connect
No packaging changes for 23MY
No feature or packaging changes for
Nightfall or EX trims
No feature or packaging changes for 23MY
2023 Kia Seltos – Specification Summary
Refer to model and accessory code sheet for latest update.
Confidential Internal Use Only: January 12, 2023
LX S EX Nightfall Edition SX
Model Code K2422 (AWD) K2232 (FWD), K2432 (AWD) K2442 K4452 K4482
MSRP (does not include $1,325 D&H) $23,340 (AWD) $23,390 (FWD), $24,890 (AWD) $26,640 $27,540 $28,840
  Mechanical LX S EX Nightfall Edition SX
2.0L 4-Cyl, 146 HP • • • - -
1.6L Turbo 4-Cyl, 175HP / 195 lb-ft Torque - - - • •
Adaptive All-Wheel Drive with Torque Vectoring • O (AWD) • • •
Transmission Type CVT CVT CVT 7-Spd DCT 7-Spd DCT
Push Button Start & Smart Key w/ Remote Start - • • • •
  ADAS / Driving Tech LX S EX Nightfall Edition SX
Forward Collision Avoidance • • • • w/ Ped Detection
Lane Keeping Assist • • • • •
Blind Spot Collision Warning and Avoidance - • • • •
Rear Cross Traffic Avoidance - - • • •
Smart Cruise w/ Stop & Go - - - - •
  Exterior LX S EX Nightfall Edition SX
Alloy Wheels • (17" Dark Gray) • (17" Dark Gray) • (17" Machined) • (18" Black) • (18" Machined)
Grille Type Standard Upgrade Upgrade Nightfall Exclusive Upgrade
Headlights Projector LED DRL + Lightbar LED DRL + Lightbar LED DRL + Lightbar Full LED Lighting
Fog Lights - • • • • (LED type)
LED Tail Lights - • • • •
Roof Rails - • • • (High-Utility NFE Exclusive) •
Two-Tone Roof - O - O O
Sunroof - - • - O
  Interior LX S EX Nightfall Edition SX
Navigation w/ 10.25" Display - O • • •
UVO Link, SiriusXM Audio - • • • •
Auto Climate Control - • • • •
Heated Front Seats - O (AWD Standard) • • •
SynTex Seating Trim - • (Combo w/ Cloth) • • (Combo w/ Cloth) •
Power Driver's Seat - - • - •
Wireless Phone Charger - - • - •
Bose Premium Audio - - - - •
7" Supervision Instrument Cluster - - - - •